

## AGENDA

## SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Board of Commissioners Meeting March 27, 2018

I.	CALL TO ORDER		6.00 p.iii	•				
II.	PUBLIC HEARING: AGENCY ANNUAL PLAN 2019							
Comi Comi Comi	missioner Franklin missioner Robertson missioner Hudson missioner McBride missioner Cone	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>		
IV.	REPORTS  A. Administrative and B. Housing Operation C. Planning and Prop D. Ad Hoc E. Resident Commissi	s, Loans erty	s and Gro	ants				
V.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S	s summ	ARY					
VI.	RESOLUTIONS							
DESO	IIITION OE SIIEEOIK B			INO. 2364 & HOUSING AUTHORITY APPRO	OVING T	UE		
	JAL AGENCY PLAN FOR				JVING	ПЕ		
Vote: Comi Comi Comi		Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	No       		

Commissioner Cone

RESOLUTION NO. 2365 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MORTGAGE PAYOFF OF THE FINNEY AVENUE RESIDENCE,										
404 FINNEY AVENUE SUFFOLK, VIRGVote:YesCommissioner FranklinCommissioner RobertsonCommissioner HudsonCommissioner McBrideCommissioner Cone	No  □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>						
RESOLUTION NO. 2366 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER TO THE FEE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMUNITIES GROUP AND PIRHL, LLC										
Vote:  Commissioner Franklin  Commissioner Robertson  Commissioner Hudson  Commissioner McBride  Commissioner Cone	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>						
VII. OLD BUSINESS										
IX. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS  RESOLUTION NO. 2367  RESOLUTION CONVENING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY										
Vote:  Commissioner Franklin  Commissioner Robertson  Commissioner Hudson  Commissioner McBride  Commissioner Cone	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>						
RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A CLOSE	ESOLUTION D MEETING		NENT AN	1D						
HOUSING AUTHORITY  Vote:  Commissioner Franklin  Commissioner Robertson  Commissioner Hudson  Commissioner McBride  Commissioner Cone	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Martin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>						

X. ADJOURNMENT